

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 2

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

The Roads (Scotland) Act 1984 (c. 54)

- 38 (1) In section 12B(7) of the Roads (Scotland) Act 1984, for “Part III of the Town and Country Planning (Scotland) Act 1972” substitute “Part III of the Town and Country Planning (Scotland) Act 1997”.
- (2) In section 20A(5)(b) of that Act, for “the said Act of 1972” substitute “the Planning (Listed Buildings and Conservation Areas) (Scotland) Act 1997”.
- (3) In section 29(2)(c) of that Act, for “Part III of the Town and Country Planning (Scotland) Act 1972” substitute “Part III of the Town and Country Planning (Scotland) Act 1997”.
- (4) In section 53(5) of that Act, for “section 50 of the Town and Country Planning (Scotland) Act 1972” substitute “section 75 of the Town and Country Planning (Scotland) Act 1997”.
- (5) In section 83(10) of that Act, for “section 58(1) of the Town and Country Planning (Scotland) Act 1972” substitute “section 160(1) of the Town and Country Planning (Scotland) Act 1997”.
- (6) In section 91(8)(b)(ii) of that Act, for “section 58(1) of the Town and Country Planning (Scotland) Act 1972” substitute “section 160(1) of the Town and Country Planning (Scotland) Act 1997”.
- (7) In section 104(1)(b) of that Act, for “section 198, 198A or 201 of the Town and Country Planning (Scotland) Act 1972” and “section 203(1)(a) or (b)” substitute respectively “section 202, 203 or 207 of the Town and Country Planning (Scotland) Act 1997” and “section 206(1)(a) or (b)”.
- (8) In section 106 of that Act—
- (a) in subsection (2), for “section 181(3) to (5) of the Town and Country Planning (Scotland) Act 1972” and “section 182” substitute respectively “section 100(2) of the Town and Country Planning (Scotland) Act 1997” and “section 101”;
 - (b) in subsection (2A), for the words from “subsections (3)” to “1972” substitute “section 100(2) (interests qualifying for protection under blight provisions) of the Town and Country Planning (Scotland) Act 1997”;
 - (c) in subsection (2B), for “subsection (1) of the said section 181” substitute “Schedule 14 to the said Act of 1997”;
 - (d) in subsection (7), for “section 181(1)(e) of the Town and Country Planning (Scotland) Act 1972” substitute “paragraph 11 of Schedule 14 to the Town and Country Planning (Scotland) Act 1997”; and

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

- (e) in subsection (8), for “The said section 181” substitute “The said Schedule 14”.
- (9) In section 117(2) of that Act, for “Section 167(1) and (2) of the Town and Country Planning (Scotland) Act 1972”, “Part VIII of that Act” and “the said Part VIII” substitute respectively “Section 87(1) and (2) of the Town and Country Planning (Scotland) Act 1997”, “Part IV of that Act” and “the said Part IV”.
- (10) In section 118 of that Act, for “section 167 of the Town and Country Planning (Scotland) Act 1972” and “the said section 167” substitute respectively “section 87 of the Town and Country Planning (Scotland) Act 1997” and “the said section 87”.
- (11) In section 119(1) of that Act—
 - (a) in paragraph (b), for “section 169, 177 or 178 of the Town and Country Planning (Scotland) Act 1972” substitute “section 88 of the Town and Country Planning (Scotland) Act 1997”; and
 - (b) in paragraph (c), for “section 182 of the said Act of 1972” and “section 185 of the said Act of 1972” substitute respectively “section 101 of the said Act of 1997” and “section 105 of the said Act of 1997”.
- (12) In section 123 of that Act, for “section 20 of the Town and Country Planning (Scotland) Act 1972” substitute “section 28 of the Town and Country Planning (Scotland) Act 1997”.
- (13) In section 134 of that Act—
 - (a) in subsection (1)—
 - (i) for “section 219 of the Town and Country Planning (Scotland) Act 1972” substitute “section 224 of the Town and Country Planning (Scotland) Act 1997”;
 - (ii) for “Part VI” in both places where it occurs substitute “Part VIII”;
 - (iii) for “sections 220 and 222 to 225 of the said Act of 1972” substitute “sections 227 to 231 of the said Act of 1997”; and
 - (iv) for “the said section 219” substitute “the said section 224”;
 - (b) in subsection (2), for “the said Act of 1972” substitute “the said Act of 1997”; and
 - (c) in subsection (3), for “the said section 219” substitute “the said section 224”.
- (14) In section 135 of that Act—
 - (a) in subsection (1), for “the Town and Country Planning (Scotland) Act 1972” substitute “the Town and Country Planning (Scotland) Act 1997”;
 - (b) in subsection (2), for “the said Act of 1972” substitute “the said Act of 1997”; and
 - (c) in subsection (3), for “section 219 of the said Act of 1972” substitute “section 224 of the said Act of 1997”.
- (15) In section 151(1)—
 - (a) in the definition of “statutory undertakers”, for “section 275 of the Town and Country Planning (Scotland) Act 1972” substitute “section 214 of the Town and Country Planning (Scotland) Act 1997”; and
 - (b) in the definition of “trunk road”, for “section 198(2) of the Town and Country Planning (Scotland) Act 1972” substitute “section 202(3) of the Town and Country Planning (Scotland) Act 1997”.

- (16) In section 152(4), for “the Town and Country Planning (Scotland) Act 1972” substitute “the Town and Country Planning (Scotland) Act 1997”.